

**THE CHILDREN'S LIFE FUND BILL, 2010**

List of amendments made in the Senate on Wednesday November 24, 2010

<b>First Column Clause</b>	<b>Second Column Extent of Amendments</b>
4 (2)	Delete paragraph (b) and substitute the following: “ (b) <b>facilitate the provision of specialist medical treatment to children suffering from life threatening illnesses for which the required treatment is unavailable at a local medical institution;</b> ”.
5	A. In sub-clause (2)- (i) in the chapeau, delete the word “ <b>eight</b> ” and substitute the word “ <b>nine</b> ”; (ii) in paragraph (a) at the beginning insert the words “ <b>a medical practitioner who is</b> ”; (iii)insert after paragraph (c) the following paragraph: “ <b>(d) a senior public officer nominated by the Tobago House of Assembly;</b> ” and renumber accordingly; (iv)in the renumbered paragraph (e), insert after the word “ <b>individuals</b> ” the words “ <b>who are not public officers</b> ”; B. In sub-clause (3) insert after the word “ <b>management</b> ” the word “ <b>,law</b> ”; C. In sub-clause (4) delete the word “ <b>its</b> ” and substitute the word “ <b>their</b> ”.
9	A. In paragraph (b) delete the word “ <b>international</b> ”; B. In paragraph (e) delete the words “ <b>adhering to</b> ” and substituting the words “ <b>in accordance with</b> ”; C. In paragraph (f) delete the word “ <b>approve</b> ” and substitute the words “ <b>review and where appropriate, approve</b> ”; D. In paragraph (i), delete the word “ <b>and make payments of all</b> ” and substitute the words “ <b>the annual operating expenses including the</b> ”; E. Delete paragraph (j) and renumber accordingly; F. In the renumbered paragraph (j) delete the word “ <b>international</b> ” and substitute the words “ <b>local and foreign</b> ”.
10	A. In sub-clause (1) delete the word “ <b>or</b> ” and substitute the word “ <b>of</b> ”; B. In sub-clause (3) delete the words “ <b>or (c)</b> ” and substitute the words “ <b>,(c) or (d)</b> ”.

**First Column  
Clause**

**Second Column  
Extent of Amendments**

- 11 Delete sub-clause (1) and substitute the following:  
“(1) **The Chairman, or in his absence, the Secretary may at any time convene an emergency meeting of the Board, upon receipt of a written request relating to an emergency matter, signed by at least three members.**”.
- 15 A. In sub-clause (2) delete the word “**of**” and substitute the words “**not exceeding**”;  
B. Delete sub-clauses (4) and (5).
- 17 (2) A. Delete the comma at the end of paragraph (d) and substitute a full-stop;  
B. Delete the words “**who shall be appointed in accordance with section 24.**”
- 18 (1) A. Delete paragraph (a) and substitute the following:  
“(a) **receive applications for grants from a parent, legal guardian or medical social worker;**”;  
B. In paragraph (c) delete the word “**patient**” and substitute the word “**beneficiary**”.
- 19 A. Insert the word “**and**” after the semi-colon at the end of paragraph (e);  
B. Delete paragraph (f);  
C. Renumber paragraph (g) as paragraph (f);  
D. In the renumbered paragraph (f) delete the words “**referred to in paragraph (f)**” and substitute the words “**of his family**”.
- 20 A. Delete sub-clause (1) and substitute the following:  
“(1) **Subject to subsection (3), a person who is eligible under section 19 may apply to the Life Unit for a grant through his parent, legal guardian or a medical social worker.**”;  
B. In sub-clause (2) (a) delete the word “**provide**” and substitute the word “**provides**”.
- 22 (1) Delete the word “**Board**” in the first place it appears and substitute the word “**Authority**”.
- 23 Delete the words “**the asset management profession**” and substitute the words “**in asset management**”.
- 24 Delete the word “**Board**” and substitute the word “**Authority**”.
- 25 (2) A. In paragraph (b) delete the words “**by persons and other associated bodies**”;  
B. In paragraph (c) delete the words “**persons, including national and**” and substitute the words “**persons, including national, foreign or international**”.

First Column Clause	Second Column Extent of Amendments
27	Delete the word “ <b>is</b> ” and substitute the words “ <b>and the Children’s Life Fund are</b> ”.
28(1)	Delete the words “ <b>by the Auditor General in writing, for that purpose</b> ” and substitute the words “ <b>in writing, for that purpose by the Auditor General</b> ”.
29	In paragraph (c) delete the word “ <b>by</b> ” and substitute the word “ <b>of</b> ”.
31 (1)	Delete the words “ <b>No person, either directly or indirectly, shall</b> ” and substitute the words “ <b>Save as authorized by this Act, it is an offence for any person to</b> ”.
Schedule 1	<p>A. In line 2 delete the words “<b>(Parent/Guardian)</b>” and substitute the words “<b>Parent/Legal Guardian/Medical Social Worker</b>”;</p> <p>B. In line 4 delete the words “<b>Contact No.</b>” and substitute the words “<b>Contact details</b>”;</p> <p>C. Insert after line 4 the following: “<b>Name of Patient.....</b>”;</p> <p>D. In line 7 delete the words “<b>Date of Birth</b>” and substitute the words “<b>Date of Birth of Patient</b>”;</p> <p>E. In line 15 delete the words “<b>Contact No.</b>” and substitute the words “<b>Contact details</b>”;</p> <p>F. In line 17 delete the word “<b>salary</b>” and substitute the word “<b>income</b>”;</p> <p>G. At the end of the Form delete the words “<b>Signature of Parent/Guardian</b>” and substitute the following: “<b>Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian/Medical Social Worker</b> <b>Date.....</b>”.</p>
Schedule 2 Paragraph (a)	<p>A. In sub-paragraph (ii) delete the words “<b>or dependency of the Republic of Ireland</b>”;</p> <p>B. At the end of sub-paragraph (iv) insert the word “<b>or</b>”;</p> <p>C. Delete sub-paragraph (v) and substitute the following: “<b>(v) any country approved by the Central Bank, provided any such investment shall be of investment grade or better; and</b>”.</p>